RECOMMENDED BID AWARDS — PURCHASING

Bid No.
Bids Received:
Recommendation:

Amount/Funding:

24-0817 Nutrition Services Direct Paper and Packaging

11:00 am, July 17, 2023
See Award Schedule Below

See Award Schedule Below

The bid was lawfully advertised on June 16 and June 23, 2023. This is a three year bid with the option of
two one-year extensions. Purchasing recommends the listed vendors as the most responsive bidders

meeting specifications. This is a line item bid. Iltems awarded are in line with California Government Code
And Child Nutrition Reauthorization Act.

BIDDER

Daxwell

Ernest Packaging

Individual Foodservice

P&R Paper
Sysco of Sacramento

Veritiv Corp.

BIDDER LOCATION
Houston, TX

Sacramento, CA

Bell, CA

Redlands, CA
Pleasant Grove, CA

Los Angeles, CA

AWARDED LINE ITEMS

43
37,38,39,40,94,103,104,105,
106,107,108,109,110,111

1-16,19,23,25,28,30,31,
33,34,35,36,42,45,46,
47,48,50,53,54,55,61,62,77,
95,96,97,98,99,120,121,122,123
17,18,20,21,22,24,26,27,32,41
44,56,57,58,59,60,78,79,80,82,83,
84,85,86,87,88,89,100,101,
102,124,125,126,127,128
49,51,52,63,90,92,93,99

29,91,94,112,113,114,115,116,117,
118,119

AMOUNT
$2,234.18

$44,264.83

$248,114.25

$354,014.70
$17,471.93

$28,197.30



