## RECOMMENDED BID AWARDS - PURCHASING

Bid No. 24-0817 Nutrition Services Direct Paper and Packaging

Bids Received: 11:00 am, July 17, 2023

Recommendation: See Award Schedule Below

Amount/Funding: See Award Schedule Below

The bid was lawfully advertised on June 16 and June 23, 2023. This is a three year bid with the option of two one-year extensions. Purchasing recommends the listed vendors as the most responsive bidders meeting specifications. This is a line item bid. Items awarded are in line with California Government Code And Child Nutrition Reauthorization Act.

BIDDER	BIDDER LOCATION	AWARDED LINE ITEMS	AMOUNT
Daxwell	Houston, TX	43	\$2,234.18
Ernest Packaging	Sacramento, CA	37,38,39,40,94,103,104,105, 106,107,108,109,110,111	\$44,264.83
		1-16,19,23,25,28,30,31, 33,34,35,36,42,45,46,	
Individual Foodservice	Bell. CA	47,48,50,53,54,55,61,62,77, 95,96,97,98,99,120,121,122,123	\$248,114.25
	- s, s	17,18,20,21,22,24,26,27,32,41 44,56,57,58,59,60,78,79,80,82,83,	<b>4</b> = 10 <b>,</b> 111=0
		84,85,86,87,88,89,100,101,	
P&R Paper	Redlands, CA	102,124,125,126,127,128	\$354,014.70
Sysco of Sacramento	Pleasant Grove, CA	49,51,52,63,90,92,93,99	\$17,471.93
•	,	29,91,94,112,113,114,115,116,117,	•
Veritiv Corp.	Los Angeles, CA	118,119	\$28,197.30